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  Academic Calendar for the Semester Jan-June, 2018 
 

Opening of the Elective Portal Dec 12th 2017 

Closing of the Elective Portal Dec 20th 2017 

Elective allotment announcement Dec 24th 2017 

Add/drop of the elective course(s) Dec 28th 2017 

Freezing of Elective courses Jan 2nd 2018 

Institute reopens 3rdJanuary, 2018 (Wednesday) 

Semester Registration &Fee Deposition 
 
 

3rd January 2018 
B Tech 4th Sem and 6th Sem, UG/PG Dual degree 
4th January 2018 
B Tech 2nd Sem and 8th Sem 
5th January, 2018 
All PG students including PhD 

Freezing the result of July-Dec 2017 semester 
(Whatsoever may be the ground, no request for grade 
change shall be entertained after this date.) 

Jan 7th 2018 

Commencement of Classes 8th January, 2018 (Monday) 

Last Date of Academic Registration  
(all categories) with late fee 

9th January, 2018 (Tuesday) 

Issuing grade card for the last semester  Jan 15th – Jan 20th 

Gymkhana Election 19th& 20th January, 2018 (Saturday & Sunday) 
#ASMITA (Annual Sports Meet) 9th  to 11th February, 2018 (Friday, Saturday & Sunday) 

#Mid Semester Project Evaluation 
 

- B.Tech. 6th  Sem – 21st February, 2018 (Wednesday) 
- M.Tech. 4th Sem – 22nd February, 2018 (Thursday) 
- B.Tech. 8th  Sem – 23rdFebruary , 2018 (Friday) 

Mid Semester Theory Examination 22nd February, 2018 (Thursday) – 27th February, 2018 
(Tuesday) 

#Incomplete Exam (if any)/Holi Holidays 28th Feb, 2018 (Wednesday) – 2nd March, 2018 (Friday) 

#Tech Fest (Aparoksha) 16th to 18th March,2018 (Friday, Saturday & Sunday) 

#End Semester Project Evaluation - B.Tech. 6th Sem – 26th April 2018 (Thursday) 
- B.Tech. 8th Sem – 27th April 2018 (Friday) 

End Semester Theory Examination 27th April 2018 (Friday) – 11th May 2018 (Friday) 

$Evaluation of answer sheets + Showing it to 
students + submission of final result 

12th (Saturday) – 18th (Friday) May 2018 

$Deadline for submission of final result 21st May 2018 (Monday) 

End Semester Break 21st May (Monday) to 22nd July 2018 (Sunday) 

*Summer Semester + back paper examination 12th May 2018 to 11th August 2018 

Institute reopens 23rd July 2018 (Monday) 

Note: In last 2 weeks the compensatory class time table may be announced by Dean (A&R). 
#Classes will remain suspended in this duration 
$ All students who want to see their answersheets are required to stay in the campus. The Endsem answersheets 
shall not be shown after this duration. The result shall not be modified after this date (excluding fresh submission 
of 8th Sem Project result). 
*The AAA section shall announce the fine details of the summer semester + backpaper exam. 
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